

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.025
ROUTE: SR 1002 & SR 1280
PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacements

WBS NO.: 6B.202614.2 & 6B.204314.2
DATE: 12/20/2023
COUNTY: Cumberland & Harnett

ROAD: SR 1002		PIPE NO.: SITE #1				COUNTY: Cumberland							
						Tarheel Concrete		Roadworks Construction Co		Smith-Rowe		Well Brothers	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,749.89	\$26,749.89	\$27,185.00	\$27,185.00	\$47,580.91	\$47,580.91
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$79,479.79	\$79,479.79	\$107,280.47	\$107,280.47	\$69,677.40	\$69,677.40
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.44	\$8,272.00	\$96.09	\$4,804.50	\$55.61	\$2,780.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	718	TON	\$95.00	\$68,210.00	\$73.41	\$52,708.38	\$66.30	\$47,603.40	\$89.71	\$64,411.78
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	48	LF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$152.00	\$7,296.00	\$116.17	\$5,576.16	\$175.78	\$8,437.44
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	180	TON	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$140.89	\$25,360.20	\$72.59	\$13,066.20	\$92.51	\$16,651.80
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	38	TON	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$343.09	\$13,037.42	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$324.52	\$12,331.76
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	66	TON	\$500.00	\$33,000.00	\$290.87	\$19,197.42	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$324.52	\$21,418.32
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$693.00	\$4,158.00	\$630.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,022.24	\$6,133.44
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 20'-6" x 7'-3" ABC w/HWs)	1	LS	\$197,762.24	\$197,762.24	\$213,072.69	\$213,072.69	\$193,262.62	\$193,262.62	\$306,287.13	\$306,287.13
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$58,867.76	\$58,867.76	\$112,267.11	\$112,267.11	\$120,417.08	\$120,417.08
12	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.17	\$1,825.50
13	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$74.49	\$11,173.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$160.80	\$24,120.00
14	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.98	\$597.00
15	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$27.50	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$25.96	\$1,246.08
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$16,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,358.24	\$2,839.56
17	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	326	SY	\$10.00	\$3,260.00	\$38.50	\$12,551.00	\$15.00	\$4,890.00	\$16.23	\$5,290.98
						SUBTOTAL:	\$393,149.74		\$539,844.05		\$543,740.96		\$712,046.68

ROAD: SR 1280		PIPE NO.: SITE #2			COUNTY: Harnett		Tarheel Concrete		Roadworks Construction Co		Smith-Rowe		Well Brothers	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,749.73	\$27,749.73	\$29,180.00	\$29,180.00	\$47,007.14	\$47,007.14	
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$64,545.33	\$64,545.33	\$131,872.08	\$131,872.08	\$80,092.71	\$80,092.71	
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$159.22	\$7,961.00	\$96.09	\$4,804.50	\$71.27	\$3,563.50	
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	1342	TON	\$95.00	\$127,490.00	\$68.73	\$92,235.66	\$53.11	\$71,273.62	\$76.73	\$102,971.66	
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$133.14	\$7,988.40	\$90.51	\$5,430.60	\$121.08	\$7,264.80	
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	185	TON	\$70.00	\$12,950.00	\$102.86	\$19,029.10	\$59.36	\$10,981.60	\$79.09	\$14,631.65	
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0C	40	TON	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$346.25	\$13,850.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$324.52	\$12,980.80	
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type S9.5B	70	TON	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$292.14	\$20,449.80	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$324.52	\$22,716.40	
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	7	TON	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$693.00	\$4,851.00	\$630.00	\$4,410.00	\$1,022.24	\$7,155.68	
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 11'-1" x 7'-0" SSPA w/HWs)	1	LS	\$157,285.16	\$157,285.16	\$186,763.11	\$186,763.11	\$170,960.31	\$170,960.31	\$287,977.33	\$287,977.33	
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$62,998.49	\$62,998.49	\$119,832.58	\$119,832.58	\$146,074.39	\$146,074.39	
12	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.17	\$3,651.00	
13	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	250	TON	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$59.54	\$14,885.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$146.19	\$36,547.50	
14	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.98	\$597.00	
15	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$27.50	\$1,320.00	\$13.00	\$624.00	\$25.96	\$1,246.08	
16	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.25	AC	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$16,500.00	\$4,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,358.24	\$2,839.56	
17	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	575	SY	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$38.50	\$22,137.50	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$16.23	\$9,332.25	
						SUBTOTAL:	\$428,892.66		\$555,014.12		\$583,646.79		\$786,649.45	
						TOTAL	\$822,042.40		\$1,094,858.17		\$1,127,387.75		\$1,498,696.13	

DocuSigned by:
Neil Butler
 B42B449E08FF469...